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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       *      ALL BANKS

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

004011                      WALLY MUNDINE

       M-CHECK              WALLY MUNDINE           UNPOST   V   11/19/2015                                054953           115.00CR

003629                      WALLER COUNTY ASPHALT INC

       M-CHECK              WALLER COUNTY ASPHALT INUNPOST   V   11/30/2015                                059337         5,632.04CR

003479                      COBRA EQUIPMENT RENTALS

       M-CHECK              COBRA EQUIPMENT RENTALS UNPOST   V   11/06/2015                                059339         1,335.38CR

T3799                       BASTROP INDP SCHOOL DIST

       M-CHECK              BASTROP INDP SCHOOL DISTUNPOST   V   11/12/2015                                059352         6,841.96CR

AG                          ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC

       C-CHECK              ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC  UNPOST   V   11/09/2015                                059405           142.34CR

AG                          ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC

       M-CHECK              ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC  UNPOST   V   11/10/2015                                059405           142.34CR

001112                      MULTI SERVICE CORP

       C-CHECK              MULTI SERVICE CORP      UNPOST   V   11/09/2015                                059445         1,469.22CR

001112                      MULTI SERVICE CORP

       M-CHECK              MULTI SERVICE CORP      UNPOST   V   11/10/2015                                059445         1,469.22CR

003114                      HARRISON COUNTY SHERIFF

       C-CHECK              HARRISON COUNTY SHERIFF UNPOST   V   11/09/2015                                059522           300.00CR

AWS                         AQUA WATER SUPPLY

       C-CHECK              AQUA WATER SUPPLY       VOIDED   V   11/23/2015                                059722         2,583.93CR

T5769                       OFFICE DEPOT

       C-CHECK              OFFICE DEPOT            UNPOST   V   11/23/2015                                059901           144.33CR

T5769                       OFFICE DEPOT

       M-CHECK              OFFICE DEPOT            UNPOST   V   11/24/2015                                059901           144.33CR

002370                      PATRICK ELECTRIC SERVICE

       C-CHECK              PATRICK ELECTRIC SERVICEUNPOST   V   11/23/2015                                059906           140.00CR

002370                      PATRICK ELECTRIC SERVICE

       M-CHECK              PATRICK ELECTRIC SERVICEUNPOST   V   11/24/2015                                059906           140.00CR

INX                         PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS I

       C-CHECK              PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTVOIDED   V   11/23/2015                                059913        10,032.34CR

002354                      TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

       C-CHECK              TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFUNPOST   V   11/23/2015                                059969           579.37CR

002354                      TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

       M-CHECK              TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFUNPOST   V   11/24/2015                                059969           579.37CR

T8693                       WORTH HYDROCHEM OF AUSTIN, INC

       C-CHECK              WORTH HYDROCHEM OF AUSTIUNPOST   V   11/23/2015                                060008           275.00CR

T8693                       WORTH HYDROCHEM OF AUSTIN, INC

       M-CHECK              WORTH HYDROCHEM OF AUSTIUNPOST   V   11/24/2015                                060008           275.00CR

002520                      GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

       C-CHECK              GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMEUNPOST   V   11/23/2015                                060020           563.00CR
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       *      ALL BANKS

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

  * *  T O T A L S  * *                     NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

    REGULAR CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

       HAND CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

            DRAFTS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

               EFT:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

        NON CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

 

       VOID CHECKS:                         14 VOID DEBITS             0.00

                                               VOID CREDITS       32,904.17CR       32,904.17CR           0.00

TOTAL ERRORS:   0

                                            NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

  VENDOR SET: 01  BANK: *    TOTALS:        14                                      32,904.17CR           0.00                0.00

  BANK: *       TOTALS:                     14                                      32,904.17CR           0.00                0.00
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000095                      TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBAN

       I-554295094JH82NAP5  ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX 0132         D   11/23/2015                                000000

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX      1,574.80

        352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC              ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX        771.84

        352 565-4430        CELLULAR PHONE SEVICE - BASIC ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX        265.46

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX         85.61

        352 565-4910        REGISTRATION FEES - BASIC     ACCT XXXX XXXX XXXX        425.00                               3,122.71

 

000122                      LIVEAIR NETWORKS

       I-26231              INTERNET ACCESS                  D   11/23/2015                                000000

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       INTERNET ACCESS             89.95                                  89.95

 

000146                      BASTROP COUNTY GENERAL FUND

       I-201511197345       FISCAL SERVICE FEES              D   11/23/2015                                000000

        352 565-5910        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - BASIC    FISCAL SERVICE FEES      3,406.00

        352 565-5911        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - SEX OFF  FISCAL SERVICE FEES        690.00

        352 565-5912        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - EDUCATIONFISCAL SERVICE FEES        372.00

        352 565-5913        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - TAIP     FISCAL SERVICE FEES        290.00

        352 565-5914        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - CSR      FISCAL SERVICE FEES        637.00                               5,395.00

 

000001                      AIRPLEXUS INC

       I-33020              INTERNET ACCESS                  R   11/09/2015                                001419

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       INTERNET ACCESS            145.50

       I-33021              INTERNET ACCESS                  R   11/09/2015                                001419

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       INTERNET ACCESS             44.75

       I-33291              NEW EQUIPMENT                    R   11/09/2015                                001419

        352 565-5901        NEW EQUIPMENT - BASIC         NEW EQUIPMENT              724.95

       I-33295              IT SUPPORT                       R   11/09/2015                                001419

        352 565-4110        IT SUPPORT - BASIC            IT SUPPORT                 125.00                               1,040.20

 

000004                      APPEL FORD MERCURY INC

       I-81704              21ST75  VEHICLE MAINT            R   11/09/2015                                001420

        352 565-4540        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - BASIC   21ST75  VEHICLE MAIN       230.30                                 230.30

 

000113                      AT & T MOBILITY

       I-201511056772       ACCT 826371246                   R   11/09/2015                                001421

        352 565-4430        CELLULAR PHONE SEVICE - BASIC ACCT 826371246             265.28                                 265.28

 

000032                      BASTROP COPIER

       I-4149               BC09   OFFICE SUPPIES            R   11/09/2015                                001422

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BC09   OFFICE SUPPIE        36.98                                  36.98

 

000074                      CEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS

       I-201511056773       100001-8659-708279001            R   11/09/2015                                001423

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       100001-8659-70827900       225.66                                 225.66
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000165                      GARY LANGE   CIRCLE L STORES

       I-000147525          NEW EQUIPMENT                    R   11/09/2015                                001424

        352 565-5901        NEW EQUIPMENT - BASIC         NEW EQUIPMENT              849.99                                 849.99

 

000112                      GE CAPITAL INFORMATION TECCHNO

       I-95658142           ACCT 969045-1009520A7            R   11/09/2015                                001425

        352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC      ACCT 969045-1009520A       295.00                                 295.00

 

000160                      JOSEPHINE REESE

       I-201511056774       MILEAGE                          R   11/09/2015                                001426

        352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC               MILEAGE                     71.66                                  71.66

 

000114                      OFFICE DEPOT, INC

       I-801312493001       BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073         129.62

       I-801312747001       BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073          20.28

       I-801318716001       BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073         163.83

       I-801318716002       BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073           7.29

       I-8024893063001      BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073         217.97

       I-802491445001       BILLING ID 3755073               R   11/09/2015                                001427

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BILLING ID 3755073         193.97                                 732.96

 

000050                      TWE-ADVANCE NEWHOUSE PARTNERSH

       I-201511056775       ACCT 8260 16111 0047972          R   11/09/2015                                001428

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       ACCT 8260 16111 0047       406.76                                 406.76

 

000001                      AIRPLEXUS INC

       I-33319              COMPUTER SUPPLIES                R   11/23/2015                                001429

        352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC     COMPUTER SUPPLIES          219.99                                 219.99

 

000048                      CITIBANK NA

       I-65155376511        ACCT 065 155 376                 R   11/23/2015                                001430

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          ACCT 065 155 376           118.97                                 118.97

 

000018                      CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

       I-29946              CSC SOFTWARE                     R   11/23/2015                                001431

        352 565-4500        CSC SOFTWARE 9ACCUTERM0 - BASICSC SOFTWARE             3,980.00                               3,980.00

 

000003                      DA AMUNDSON INC

       I-11-2015            ASSESSMENTS/MILEAGE              R   11/23/2015                                001432

        352 565-4107        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - BASIC     ASSESSMENTS/MILEAGE        540.00

        352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC               ASSESSMENTS/MILEAGE        100.05                                 640.05
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000081                      DONNA DAMON

       I-201511197337       PER DIEM                         R   11/23/2015                                001433

        352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC              PER DIEM                   105.00                                 105.00

 

000112                      GE CAPITAL INFORMATION TECCHNO

       I-95768590           ACCT 417105-1013153A2            R   11/23/2015                                001434

        352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC      ACCT 417105-1013153A       264.94                                 264.94

 

000037                      LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMEN

       I-1223984-20151031   INTERNET ACCESS                  R   11/23/2015                                001435

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       INTERNET ACCESS             50.00                                  50.00

 

000092                      PAT MOSES

       I-201511197338       PER DIEM                         R   11/23/2015                                001436

        352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC              PER DIEM                   105.00                                 105.00

 

000071                      QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY,

       I-1356691012         ACCT 36550462                    R   11/23/2015                                001437

        352 565-4425        L/D PHONE SERVICE - BASIC     ACCT 36550462               91.57                                  91.57

 

000065                      ROBART M & DAN B ALFORD LLC

       I-139356             PROBAT   VEHICLE FUEL-CSR        R   11/23/2015                                001438

        352 565-4543        VEHICLE FUEL - CSR            PROBAT   VEHICLE FUE        43.00                                  43.00

 

000046                      SCHULZS SMALL ENGINE INC

       I-7939               CSR SUPPLIES                     R   11/23/2015                                001439

        352 565-3103        OFFICE SUPPLIES - CSR         CSR SUPPLIES                21.95                                  21.95

 

000013                      STEPHANIE G CASEY

       I-201511197339       COUNSELING FEES                  R   11/23/2015                                001440

        352 565-4106        INDIVIDUAL COUNSELING - TIP   COUNSELING FEES          1,200.00

        352 565-4109        GROUP COUNSELING - TAIP       COUNSELING FEES         10,740.00                              11,940.00

 

000089                      TERESA MERINO

       I-201511197342       MILEAGE THRU 10/27/15            R   11/23/2015                                001441

        352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC               MILEAGE THRU 10/27/1        62.10

       I-201511197343       PER DIEM                         R   11/23/2015                                001441

        352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC              PER DIEM                   105.00                                 167.10

 

000111                      TEXAS DEPT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

       I-201511197340       CSR PROG REFUND                  R   11/23/2015                                001442

        352 334-0111        CJAD - CSR                    CSR PROG REFUND            476.00

       I-201511197341       TAIP REFUND                      R   11/23/2015                                001442

        352 334-0105        CJAD - TAIP                   TAIP REFUND              1,825.42                               2,301.42
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000076                      WALMART STORES TEXAS, LLC

       I-201511197344       ACCT 6032 2020 0531 4019         R   11/23/2015                                001443

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT 6032 2020 0531         33.82

        352 565-3103        OFFICE SUPPLIES - CSR         ACCT 6032 2020 0531          3.88                                  37.70

 

  * *  T O T A L S  * *                     NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

    REGULAR CHECKS:                         25                                      24,241.48             0.00           24,241.48

       HAND CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

            DRAFTS:                          3                                       8,607.66             0.00            8,607.66

               EFT:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

        NON CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

 

       VOID CHECKS:                          0 VOID DEBITS             0.00

                                               VOID CREDITS            0.00              0.00             0.00

TOTAL ERRORS:   0

                                                     ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                              G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT

                             ----------------------------------------------------------------------

 

                              352 334-0105        CJAD - TAIP                            1,825.42

                              352 334-0111        CJAD - CSR                               476.00

                              352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC                2,378.56

                              352 565-3103        OFFICE SUPPLIES - CSR                     25.83

                              352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC                219.99

                              352 565-4106        INDIVIDUAL COUNSELING - TIP            1,200.00

                              352 565-4107        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - BASIC                540.00

                              352 565-4109        GROUP COUNSELING - TAIP               10,740.00

                              352 565-4110        IT SUPPORT - BASIC                       125.00

                              352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC                          233.81

                              352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC                       1,086.84

                              352 565-4425        L/D PHONE SERVICE - BASIC                 91.57

                              352 565-4430        CELLULAR PHONE SEVICE - BASIC            530.74

                              352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC                1,048.23

                              352 565-4500        CSC SOFTWARE 9ACCUTERM0 - BASI         3,980.00

                              352 565-4540        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - BASIC              230.30

                              352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC                     118.97

                              352 565-4543        VEHICLE FUEL - CSR                        43.00

                              352 565-4910        REGISTRATION FEES - BASIC                425.00

                              352 565-5901        NEW EQUIPMENT - BASIC                  1,574.94

                              352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC                 559.94

                              352 565-5910        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - BASIC             3,406.00

                              352 565-5911        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - SEX OFF             690.00

                              352 565-5912        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - EDUCATION           372.00
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                     ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                              G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT

                             ----------------------------------------------------------------------

 

                              352 565-5913        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - TAIP                290.00

                              352 565-5914        FISCAL SERVICE FEE - CSR                 637.00

                                                  *** FUND TOTAL ***                    32,849.14

                                            NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

  VENDOR SET: 02  BANK: ADULTTOTALS:        28                                      32,849.14             0.00           32,849.14

  BANK: ADULT   TOTALS:                     28                                      32,849.14             0.00           32,849.14
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

AWS                         AQUA WATER SUPPLY

       I-201511046713       ACCT 0800042801                  D   11/09/2015                                000000

        223 623-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 0800042801             35.73

       I-201511056797       ACCT 0401408501                  D   11/09/2015                                000000

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 0401408501            498.48

       I-201511056798       ACCT 0400785803                  D   11/09/2015                                000000

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 0400785803            501.90

       I-201511056799       ACCT 0201855301                  D   11/09/2015                                000000

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 0201855301             36.88

       I-201511056800       ACCT 0201891401                  D   11/09/2015                                000000

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT 0201891401             25.67                               1,098.66

 

PM                          POSTMASTER

       I-201511026553       POSTAGE/2015 TAX STATEMENTS      R   11/02/2015                                059373

        100 500-4212        POSTAGE                       POSTAGE/2015 TAX STA    16,519.12                              16,519.12

 

T13909                      CURTIS OLTMANN

       I-11022015 A         EXCAVATOR SERV/WILBARGER-LOWER   R   11/03/2015                                059374

        224 624-3611        HALLOWEEN FLOOD 2015 - PCT 4  EXCAVATOR SERV/WILBA     2,550.00

       I-11022015 B         EXCAVATOR SERV/WILBARGER-UPPER   R   11/03/2015                                059374

        224 624-3611        HALLOWEEN FLOOD 2015 - PCT 4  EXCAVATOR SERV/WILBA     2,250.00                               4,800.00

 

1                           BRYAN ERNEST BRACEWELL

       I-201511056781       Misce                            R   11/05/2015                                059375

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 BRYAN ERNEST BRACEWE        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           ESTHER COY

       I-201511056779       Miscellaneous                    R   11/05/2015                                059376

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 ESTHER COY                  40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           GLENDA WALL DAYTON

       I-201511056777       Miscellan                        R   11/05/2015                                059377

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 GLENDA WALL DAYTON          40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           HENRIETTA R NATIONS

       I-201511056776       Miscella                         R   11/05/2015                                059378

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 HENRIETTA R NATIONS         40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           JANET RAGSDALE PHILIPP

       I-201511056783       Misce                            R   11/05/2015                                059379

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 JANET RAGSDALE PHILI        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           JOHN WADE EUBANKS

       I-201511056782       Miscellane                       R   11/05/2015                                059380

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 JOHN WADE EUBANKS           40.00                                  40.00
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

1                           PREBBLE LANELL COOPER

       I-201511056785       Miscel                           R   11/05/2015                                059381

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 PREBBLE LANELL COOPE        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           PRISCILLA KAY RUIZ

       I-201511056780       Miscellan                        R   11/05/2015                                059382

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 PRISCILLA KAY RUIZ          40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           RODERICK LEE EMANUEL

       I-201511056784       Miscell                          R   11/05/2015                                059383

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 RODERICK LEE EMANUEL        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           SYDNEY TAYLOR PROSISE

       I-201511056778       Miscel                           R   11/05/2015                                059384

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 SYDNEY TAYLOR PROSIS        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           BRYAN ERNEST BRACEWELL

       I-201511056791       Misce                            R   11/05/2015                                059385

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 BRYAN ERNEST BRACEWE        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           CORBY DEAN WEISS

       I-201511056796       Miscellaneo                      R   11/05/2015                                059386

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 CORBY DEAN WEISS            40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           ESTHER COY

       I-201511056793       Miscellaneous                    R   11/05/2015                                059387

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 ESTHER COY                  40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           GLENDA WALL DAYTON

       I-201511056786       Miscellan                        R   11/05/2015                                059388

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 GLENDA WALL DAYTON          40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           HENRIETTA R NATIONS

       I-201511056788       Miscella                         R   11/05/2015                                059389

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 HENRIETTA R NATIONS         40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           JANET RAGSDALE PHILIPP

       I-201511056787       Misce                            R   11/05/2015                                059390

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 JANET RAGSDALE PHILI        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           MARK WAINSCOTT LEE

       I-201511056790       Miscellan                        R   11/05/2015                                059391

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 MARK WAINSCOTT LEE          40.00                                  40.00

 



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      10

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

1                           PREBBLE LANELL COOPER

       I-201511056792       Miscel                           R   11/05/2015                                059392

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 PREBBLE LANELL COOPE        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           PRISCILLA KAY RUIZ

       I-201511056789       Miscellan                        R   11/05/2015                                059393

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 PRISCILLA KAY RUIZ          40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           RODERICK LEE EMANUEL

       I-201511056795       Miscell                          R   11/05/2015                                059394

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 RODERICK LEE EMANUEL        40.00                                  40.00

 

1                           SYDNEY TAYLOR PROSISE

       I-201511056794       Miscel                           R   11/05/2015                                059395

        100 995-4002        JURY EXPENSES                 SYDNEY TAYLOR PROSIS        40.00                                  40.00

 

CTRPNT                      CENTERPOINT ENERGY

       I-201511056801       ACCT 3204433-1     901 PECAN     R   11/05/2015                                059396

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 3204433-1     9        33.47                                  33.47

 

SCO                         CITY OF SMITHVILLE

       I-201511056802       ACCT 01-00183-00    MC KEOWN     R   11/05/2015                                059397

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 01-00183-00           263.94

       I-201511056803       UTILITIES-BARN                   R   11/05/2015                                059397

        222 622-4430        UTILITIES                     UTILITIES-BARN             341.53

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         UTILITIES-BARN             234.62                                 840.09

 

CONTEC                      CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS I

       I-IN00213838         SALE 0000673479                  R   11/05/2015                                059398

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    SALE 0000673479            848.54                                 848.54

 

001384                      SERVICE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL

       I-Q77210             CUST#94374/GS                    R   11/09/2015                                059399

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           CUST#94374/GS              418.02                                 418.02

 

000598                      973 MATERIALS, LLC

       I-9725-001-79594     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            1,376.00

       I-9725-001-79627     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            2,485.92

       I-9725-001-79657     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            4,718.88

       I-9725-001-79689     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            4,401.36

       I-9725-001-79748     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            2,960.08

       I-9725-001-79780     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400
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000598                      973 MATERIALS, LLC    CONT

       I-9725-001-79780     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              209.84

       I-9725-001-79817     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              406.72

       I-9725-001-79843     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            2,368.96

       I-9725-001-79918     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            4,077.36

       I-9725-001-79965     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              401.36

       I-9725-001-79994     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              574.56

       I-9725-001-80024     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              804.72

       I-9725-001-80041     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              394.16

       I-9725-001-80063     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            1,121.20

       I-9725-001-80082     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001            1,186.88

       I-9725-001-80118     ACCT 9725-001                    R   11/09/2015                                059400

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT 9725-001              575.28                              28,063.28

 

ALINE                       ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN L

       I-3317461/3371862    CUST#16500/PCT#4                 R   11/09/2015                                059401

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST#16500/PCT#4           104.27                                 104.27

 

002048                      TIMOTHY HALL

       I-201511046703       HAULING EXPENSE/PCT 4 FLOOD      R   11/09/2015                                059402

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     HAULING EXPENSE/PCT      4,174.76

       I-201511046704       PCT 4 HAULING/HALLOWEEN FLOOD    R   11/09/2015                                059402

        224 624-3611        HALLOWEEN FLOOD 2015 - PCT 4  PCT 4 HAULING/HALLOW     1,132.03                               5,306.79

 

003121                      ACADIAN PROPERTIES  LLC

       I-2015-4419          NOT CNTY MAINTAINED              R   11/09/2015                                059403

        100 370-6250        DRIVEWAY CULVERT PERMITS      NOT CNTY MAINTAINED         25.00                                  25.00

 

003117                      ADENA LEWIS

       I-201511046702       REIMB-TRAINING                   R   11/09/2015                                059404

        100 593-4232        CONFERENCES/TRAINING          REIMB-TRAINING             180.00                                 180.00

 

AG                          ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC

       I-5082227/5086276    ACCT#17295/PCT#4                 V   11/09/2015                                059405           142.34

 



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      12

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

AG                          ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC

       M-CHECK              ALAMO  GROUP (TX)  INC  UNPOST   V   11/10/2015                                059405           142.34CR

 

004164                      ALLIANCE - TEXAS ENGINEERING C

       I-201511046695       BC TRANS. PLAN PHASE II          R   11/09/2015                                059406

        100 410-4157        TRANSPORTATION PLAN - STPMM   TRAVEL & ECONOMY         7,787.00

       I-201511046696       BC TRANS. PLAN PHASE II          R   11/09/2015                                059406

        100 410-4157        TRANSPORTATION PLAN - STPMM   PUB PART.&STKHLD ENG    11,855.00

       I-8963               BC TRANS. PLAN PHASE II          R   11/09/2015                                059406

        100 410-4157        TRANSPORTATION PLAN - STPMM   PRJ MGMT & COMM.           625.00                              20,267.00

 

003296                      AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS INC

       I-S065923347 S066228 ACCT 379865    TIRE REPAIRS      R   11/09/2015                                059407

        222 622-4550        OPERATIONAL EXPENSES          ACCT 379865    TIRE      1,367.42                               1,367.42

 

002148                      AMERISOURCEBERGEN

       I-766522582          INV 766522582                    R   11/09/2015                                059408

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               MEDS/SO                    602.50                                 602.50

 

T14545                      AMG PRINTING & MAILING

       I-104594             BBMA APPS/ELECTIONS              R   11/09/2015                                059409

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          BBMA APPS/ELECTIONS        675.00

       I-POSTAGE            POSTAGE/ELECTIONS                R   11/09/2015                                059409

        100 995-4212        POSTAGE                       POSTAGE/ELECTIONS        9,621.50                              10,296.50

 

T7520                       ANDERSON & ANDERSON LAW FIRM P

       I-201511036680       4-06259-6                        R   11/09/2015                                059410

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   4-06259-6                  400.00

       I-201511036681       15627                            R   11/09/2015                                059410

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    15627                      400.00                                 800.00

 

002661                      C APPLEMAN ENT INC

       I-30031579/30032147  CUST#3053/PCT#2                  R   11/09/2015                                059411

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST#3053/PCT#2             96.25                                  96.25

 

AQUAB                       AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY/OZARKA

       I-214397             ACCT#010111/CCAL                 R   11/09/2015                                059412

        100 426-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#010111/CCAL            13.00

       I-216778/218602      ACCT#011280/COUNTY CLERK         R   11/09/2015                                059412

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#011280/COUNTY C        39.00                                  52.00

 

004241                      EXACTBYTE INC

       I-1766               EXACTBYTE INC                    R   11/09/2015                                059413

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          ARCHIVE ECONOMY 199      2,388.00                               2,388.00
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002029                      ARNOLD GONZALEZ

       I-201511036601       PER DIEM                         R   11/09/2015                                059414

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        TRAINING/SO                 90.00                                  90.00

 

T7386                       AT&T

       I-201510296529       ACCT#512-A49-0048-1933           R   11/09/2015                                059415

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       398.56

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       217.39

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19        32.15

        100 575-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19        31.16

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19        76.54

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       971.57

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       849.32

        100 404-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       460.38

        100 404-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19        76.54

       I-201510296530       ACCT#512-A49-0048-1933/PCT#1     R   11/09/2015                                059415

        221 621-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       110.31

       I-201510296531       ACCT#512-A49-0048-1933/PCT#2     R   11/09/2015                                059415

        222 622-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       233.93

       I-201510296533       ACCT#512-A49-0048-1933/PCT#3     R   11/09/2015                                059415

        223 623-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       178.28

       I-201510296536       ACCT#512-A49-0048-1933/PCT#4     R   11/09/2015                                059415

        224 624-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512-A49-0048-19       138.94                               3,775.07

 

000366                      AT&T MOBILITY-EMT

       I-201510296519       ACCT#287236246341/EMG MGMT       R   11/09/2015                                059416

        100 404-3100        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#287236246341/EM        37.99                                  37.99

 

T14427                      AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

       I-201511046710       ACT 287263291654                 R   11/09/2015                                059417

        222 622-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACT 287263291654            37.99

       I-201511046711       ACCT#287263291654/LEWIS          R   11/09/2015                                059417

        265 515-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654/LE        37.90

       I-201511046712       ACCT#287263291654                R   11/09/2015                                059417

        220 452-4999        JP 2 DRIVERS SAFETY           ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 505-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 495-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 475-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            8.87

        100 402-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 402-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 665-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 495-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 505-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 505-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 505-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99
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T14427                      AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC CONT

       I-201511046712       ACCT#287263291654                R   11/09/2015                                059417

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 453-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654            0.01

        100 510-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           38.19

        100 402-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 505-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           37.99

        100 590-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291654           38.19                                 731.05

 

001725                      AT&T MOBILITY JUDGE PAPE

       I-201510296526       ACCT#287250793538/PAPE           R   11/09/2015                                059418

        100 400-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287250793538/PA        25.90

       I-201510296538       ACCT#287250793538/SNOWDEN        R   11/09/2015                                059418

        224 624-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287250793538/SN        35.99                                  61.89

 

AT&T02                      AT&T MOBILITY- RB2

       I-201510296532       ACCT#287236293807/PCT#2          R   11/09/2015                                059419

        222 622-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287236293807/PC        44.39                                  44.39

 

000481                      AT&T MOBILITY-DA

       I-201511026551       ACCT#287244077188/DA             R   11/09/2015                                059420

        100 475-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287244077188/DA        37.99                                  37.99

 

000460                      AT&T MOBILITY-HR

       I-201511026549       ACCT#287244847321/HR             R   11/09/2015                                059421

        100 406-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           ACCT#287244847321/HR        37.00                                  37.00

 

000369                      AT&T MOBILITY-PA

       I-201511046701       ACCT#287236293984/PURCHASING     R   11/09/2015                                059422

        100 498-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287236293984/PU        37.99                                  37.99

 

AT&T13                      AT&T MOBILITY-W&M

       I-201511026550       ACCT#826392401/DPS               R   11/09/2015                                059423

        100 995-4456        DPS WEIGHTS/MEASURES          ACCT#826392401/DPS         104.57                                 104.57

 

000787                      AT&T

       I-201510296527       ACCT#287263291729/SO             R   11/09/2015                                059424

        100 560-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287263291729/SO     1,940.39                               1,940.39
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000365                      AT&T MOBILITY-TREASURER

       I-201511026548       ACCT#287236294164/TREASURER      R   11/09/2015                                059425

        100 497-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#287236294164/TR        44.40                                  44.40

 

000364                      AT&T MOBILITY-AUDITOR

       I-201510296518       ACCT#287236294099/AUDITOR        R   11/09/2015                                059426

        100 495-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#287236294099/AU        44.40                                  44.40

 

AAS&AS                      ERNESTO B HERRERA

       I-0049775            REPAIRS 0049775                  R   11/09/2015                                059427

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         REPAIRS 0049775          1,017.58                               1,017.58

 

003291                      GRAND JUNCTION NEWSPAPERS INC

       I-487655-1           ACCT#G29500/PCT#1                R   11/09/2015                                059428

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#G29500/PCT#1           73.44

       I-487655-2           ACCT#G29500/PCT#2                R   11/09/2015                                059428

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#G29500/PCT#2           73.44

       I-487655-3           ACCT#G29500/PCT#3                R   11/09/2015                                059428

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#G29500/PCT#3           73.44

       I-487655-4           ACCT#G29500/PCT#4                R   11/09/2015                                059428

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#G29500/PCT#4           73.44

       I-498462             ACCT#G31690/ELECTIONS            R   11/09/2015                                059428

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#G31690/ELECTION       996.92

       I-498464             ACCT#G31690/ELECTIONS            R   11/09/2015                                059428

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#G31690/ELECTION        81.05                               1,371.73

 

AAG                         AUSTIN ANESTHESIOLOGY GROUP

       I-201511046747       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059429

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             88.42                                  88.42

 

T6757                       AUSTIN GASTROENTERLOGY

       I-201511046748       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059430

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             80.23                                  80.23

 

000680                      AUSTIN GENERATOR SERVICE

       I-105411             INV 105411                       R   11/09/2015                                059431

        100 562-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         INSPECTIONS/SO           1,071.00                               1,071.00

 

T3200                       AUSTIN SOUTHWEST ORTHOPAEDIC G

       I-201511046745       ACCT#42858V6286/R STRNARD        R   11/09/2015                                059432

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               ACCT#42858V6286/R ST        36.89

       I-201511046746       ACCT#42324V6286/R STRNARD        R   11/09/2015                                059432

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               ACCT#42324V6286/R ST        88.27                                 125.16
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B&B                         JIM ATTRA INC

       I-407542 409570      CUST 1800, PARTS/PCT 4           R   11/09/2015                                059433

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST 1800, PARTS/PCT       150.68

       I-408124/409783      CUST#1700/PCT#2                  R   11/09/2015                                059433

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST#1700/PCT#2             35.81

       I-408252             CUST#1590/AC                     R   11/09/2015                                059433

        100 563-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS CUST#1590/AC                31.74

       I-408362/412213      CUST#1750/PCT#3                  R   11/09/2015                                059433

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#1750/PCT#3            638.20

       I-408639 409487 4097 CUST 1650, PARTS                 R   11/09/2015                                059433

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST 1650, PARTS           492.20

       I-9205-404825        ACCT 1800,CHAIN SAWS FLOOD       R   11/09/2015                                059433

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     ACCT 1800,CHAIN SAWS       835.36                               2,183.99

 

BTW                         MICHAEL OLDHAM TIRE INC

       I-325099/325371      ACCT#0009/PCT#1                  R   11/09/2015                                059434

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#0009/PCT#1            186.00

       I-325263             ACCT#0011/PCT#3                  R   11/09/2015                                059434

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#0011/PCT#3            433.98

       I-325300/325817      ACCT#0010/PCT#2                  R   11/09/2015                                059434

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#0010/PCT#2            331.50                                 951.48

 

T8883                       DEBORAH D. SPARKMAN

       I-201511046717       UNIT 1669                        R   11/09/2015                                059435

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1669/S0               375.00

       I-574402             UNIT 116                         R   11/09/2015                                059435

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 116/SO                250.00                                 625.00

 

T8660                       BASTROP CNTY MEDICAL ASSOCIATE

       I-201511046749       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059436

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            128.00                                 128.00

 

T1636                       BASTROP CNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT

       I-  11284            SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15             98.00

       I-  12052            SERVICE/9-30-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-30-15             25.00

       I-  12061            SERVICE/9-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-28-15             74.00

       I- 10285             SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15            200.00

       I- 10574             SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            200.00

       I- 11838             SERVICE/8-26-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-26-15            200.00

       I- 6850              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             44.98

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437
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T1636                       BASTROP CNTY SHERIFF'SCONT

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-10667              SERVICE/9-21-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-21-15            100.00

       I-11089              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            175.00

       I-11189              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            175.00

       I-11282              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            100.00

       I-11292              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-11303              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            175.00

       I-11357              SERVICE/9-2-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-2-15             200.00

       I-11434              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            270.00

       I-11440              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-11450              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            200.00

       I-11564              SERVICE/9-1-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-1-15             275.00

       I-11592              SERVICE/9-4-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-4-15              75.00

       I-11622              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            200.00

       I-11684              SERVICE/9-17-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-17-15            525.00

       I-11699              SERVICE/8-31-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-31-15            550.00

       I-11741              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-11742              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            200.00

       I-11767              SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15            275.00

       I-11867              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            200.00

       I-11875              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-11893              SERVICE/9-3-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-3-15             150.00

       I-11924              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            200.00

       I-11934              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437
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T1636                       BASTROP CNTY SHERIFF'SCONT

       I-11934              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            275.00

       I-11971              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            200.00

       I-11973              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            350.00

       I-11996              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            200.00

       I-12015              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            350.00

       I-12036              SERVICE/9-4-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-4-15             225.00

       I-12059              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            150.00

       I-12061              SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15              1.00

       I-12067              SERVICE/8-26-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-26-15            425.00

       I-12096              SERVICE/8-25-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-25-15            100.00

       I-12140              SERVICE/9-1-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-1-15             150.00

       I-12146              SERVICE/8-31-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-31-15            150.00

       I-12214              SERVICE/9-22-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-22-15             75.00

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15             86.45

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            350.00

       I-9947               SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059437

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            135.00                               9,484.43

 

BCSCD                       BASTROP CNTY SOIL CONS DISTRIC

       I-201510296516       ALLOTTED FUNDS/FY'16             R   11/09/2015                                059438

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         ALLOTTED FUNDS/FY'16     5,000.00                               5,000.00

 

T13544                      BASTROP MEDICAL CLINIC

       I-201511046750       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059439

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            240.42

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH              2.57                                 242.99
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000110                      DAVID H OUTON

       I-201511036588       OCTOBER                          R   11/09/2015                                059440

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       OCTOBER                  3,202.50                               3,202.50

 

003473                      BELL COUNTY CONSTABLE 4

       I-11924              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059441

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            140.00                                 140.00

 

002543                      BELL COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-10483              SERVICE/05-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059442

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/05-14-15           180.00

       I-10667              SERVICE/9-21-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059442

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-21-15             60.00                                 240.00

 

KEITH                       BEN E KEITH CO.

       I-73776202           INV 73776202                     R   11/09/2015                                059443

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    748.97

       I-73782559           INV 73782559                     R   11/09/2015                                059443

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    504.74                               1,253.71

 

003829                      DOUGLAS BERRYANN

       I-645                MAINLINE SERVER/BOOT CAMP BLDG   R   11/09/2015                                059444

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         MAINLINE SERVER/BOOT       172.50                                 172.50

 

001112                      MULTI SERVICE CORP

       I-2027599            CUST#14659/ELECTIONS             V   11/09/2015                                059445

       I-2034003/2037352    CUST#14659/ELECTIONS             V   11/09/2015                                059445         1,469.22

 

001112                      MULTI SERVICE CORP

       M-CHECK              MULTI SERVICE CORP      UNPOST   V   11/10/2015                                059445         1,469.22CR

 

T12436                      BETTY LOU GAINES

       I-1416911            ITIO-SAUDERS CHILDREN            R   11/09/2015                                059446

        335 670-1105        MEDIATORS                     ITIO-SAUDERS CHILDRE       332.50                                 332.50

 

002443                      BEXAR COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11440              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             60.00

       I-11767              SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15            130.00

       I-11984              SERVICE/9-3-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-3-15             130.00

       I-12136              SERVICE/9-25-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-25-15             80.00

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15            420.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059447

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            350.00                               1,170.00
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003737                      REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

       I-0843-001130753     ACCT#3-0843-0012502/CC PARK      R   11/09/2015                                059448

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#3-0843-0012502/       332.80

       I-0843-001132897     ACCT#3-0843-1269216/AC           R   11/09/2015                                059448

        100 563-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         ACCT#3-0843-1269216/       321.94

       I-0843-001133005     ACCT#3-0843-1315688/PCT#3        R   11/09/2015                                059448

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#3-0843-1315688/       163.40                                 818.14

 

T2043                       BICKERSTAFF HEATH DELGADO ACOS

       I-98940              CLIENT#001309/GENERAL MATTERS    R   11/09/2015                                059449

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CLIENT#001309/GENERA     1,787.00

       I-98941              CLIENT#001309/PINE FOREST INV.   R   11/09/2015                                059449

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CLIENT#001309/PINE F       375.00                               2,162.00

 

004147                      BIG WRENCH ROAD SERVICE INC

       I-2566               ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/PCT#4          R   11/09/2015                                059450

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/PC       401.31                                 401.31

 

000593                      BIMBO FOODS INC

       I-84078910042        INV 84078910042                  R   11/09/2015                                059451

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    274.16                                 274.16

 

003732                      BLAS J COY JR

       I-201511036620       15-17088                         R   11/09/2015                                059452

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    15-17088                   100.00

       I-201511036625       15-17333                         R   11/09/2015                                059452

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-17333                   137.50

       I-201511036626       15-16967                         R   11/09/2015                                059452

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-16967                   100.00

       I-201511036627       15-1725                          R   11/09/2015                                059452

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-1725                    100.00

       I-201511036633       53499                            R   11/09/2015                                059452

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53499                      250.00                                 687.50

 

001367                      BOBBY BROWN

       I-14382              INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 80/SO                  15.00

       I-2009               INV 2009                         R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           DRIVE BELT/SO              531.88

       I-201510296521       REF#2049/AC                      R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 563-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS REF#2049/AC                 73.53

       I-201511046697       INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0116/SO                47.71

       I-201511046698       INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0118/SO               116.60

       I-201511046699       INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1666/SO                47.71

       I-201511046718       UNIT 8948                        R   11/09/2015                                059453
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001367                      BOBBY BROWN           CONT

       I-201511046718       UNIT 8948                        R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 8948                  241.58

       I-2051               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1663/SO                47.71

       I-2052               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0123/SO                15.45

       I-2053               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 5477/SO                52.93

       I-2054               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 8217/SO                46.23

       I-2056               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0121/SO                47.71

       I-2059               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1626/SO                97.03

       I-2060               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 8947/SO                77.13

       I-2063               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0125/SO                47.71

       I-2071               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0312/SO                73.77

       I-2073               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1671/SO                49.54

       I-2084               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 5350/SO                 7.00

       I-2093               INV 2093/UNIT 8614               R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 8614/SO               247.20

       I-2105               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 8612/SO                69.54

       I-2106               INV 14382/UNIT 80                R   11/09/2015                                059453

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0118/SO                30.90                               1,983.86

 

003762                      BRAZORIA COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059454

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             65.00                                  65.00

 

004244                      BRAZOS COUNTY CONSTABLE, PCT 7

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059455

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             45.00                                  45.00

 

002841                      BRAZOS COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12061              SERVICE/9-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059456

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-28-15            140.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059456

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             60.00                                 200.00
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T9216                       LAW OFFICE OF BRYAN W. MCDANIE

       I-201511036653       53846                            R   11/09/2015                                059457

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53846                      250.00

       I-201511036654       53526                            R   11/09/2015                                059457

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53526                      250.00                                 500.00

 

002734                      BULLDOG BAIL BONDS

       I-13132,13751        REFUND COUPONS                   R   11/09/2015                                059458

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 REFUND COUPONS              30.00

       I-14356,14253        REFUND-COUPONS 14356,14253       R   11/09/2015                                059458

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 REFUND-COUPONS 14356        30.00                                  60.00

 

002356                      BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS

       I-15-17456           15-17456                         R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            15-17456                    15.00

       I-15-17457           ADOPTION FUND/10-30-15           R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ADOPTION FUND/10-30-        15.00

       I-15-17458           ADOPTION FUND/10-30-15           R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ADOPTION FUND/10-30-        15.00

       I-15-17460           ADOPTION REGISTRY                R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ADOPTION REGISTRY           15.00

       I-1517459            ADOPTION REGISTRY                R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ADOPTION REGISTRY           15.00

       I-423-4048           ADOPTION FUND/10-30-15           R   11/09/2015                                059459

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ADOPTION FUND/10-30-        15.00                                  90.00

 

002589                      BURNET COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059460

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             90.00                                  90.00

 

000691                      BUSINESS INK, CO

       I-204377             JOB#207930/ELECTIONS             R   11/09/2015                                059461

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          JOB#207930/ELECTIONS       162.00                                 162.00

 

002687                      CALDWELL COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11867              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059462

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15             80.00                                  80.00

 

004243                      CAMERON COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059463

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             70.00                                  70.00

 

CPC                         CAMPBELL PET COMPANY

       I-0319925-IN         CUST#7860203/AC                  R   11/09/2015                                059464

        100 563-3100        SUPPLIES                      CUST#7860203/AC            372.01                                 372.01
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T5521                       CAPCOG

       I-15224              ID#2518/L SIMMONS                R   11/09/2015                                059465

        100 475-4232        CONFERENCES, SEMINARS         ID#2518/L SIMMONS           30.00

       I-201511046700       TRAINING-BERRY,LUCERO,MERINO     R   11/09/2015                                059465

        100 597-4232        CONFERENCES & SEMINARS        TRAINING-BERRY,LUCER        90.00                                 120.00

 

CBOA                        CAPITOL BEARING OF AUSTIN

       I-1566573/1566577    ACCT#000690/PCT#1                R   11/09/2015                                059466

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#000690/PCT#1          753.22                                 753.22

 

002726                      TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERS BA

       I-201511046722       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      COUNTY                      27.99

       I-201511046723       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      USMS                       297.60

       I-201511046724       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          GO DADDY                    21.34

       I-201511046726       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          SPORT DIR/CONE CART        206.18

       I-201511046727       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 563-3335        INTAKE VACCINATION/TESTS      TEST RESULTS  A&M          140.00

       I-201511046729       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 680-1105        ASSISTANT SALARIES            CRAIGSLIST                  25.00

       I-201511046730       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               UPS RETURN/EXTR PSTG         0.50

       I-201511046731       VISA STMT 10/22                  R   11/09/2015                                059467

        100 563-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CRAIGLSLIST                 35.00                                 753.61

 

CARD                        TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERS BA

       C-201511046734       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059468

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        FAIRFIELD INN                0.25CR

       I-201511046735       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059468

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             MARATHON ENGINEERING       499.00

       I-201511046736       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059468

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        HILTON PARKING              21.65

       I-201511046737       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059468

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        HILTON PARKING              21.65

       I-201511046738       VISA STATEMENT                   R   11/09/2015                                059468

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        HILTON PARKING              19.48                                 561.53

 

T4871                       CDW GOVERNMENT INC

       I-201511026555       EMC RENEWAL FY 15-16             R   11/09/2015                                059469

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          EMC RENEWAL - SW           567.14

       I-ZP97537            CUST#9566243/IT                  R   11/09/2015                                059469

        100 505-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#9566243/IT             53.79

       I-ZQ20948            EMC RENEWAL FY 15-16             R   11/09/2015                                059469

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          EMC RENEWAL - HW         5,575.54                               6,196.47

 



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      24

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

004257                      INTERNAT'L FOUNDATION OF EMPLO

       I-201511046742       REG-M T WALTY                    R   11/09/2015                                059470

        100 406-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         REG-M T WALTY              890.00                                 890.00

 

CTRPNT                      CENTERPOINT ENERGY

       I-201511056768       ACCT#2974567-6                   R   11/09/2015                                059471

        100 562-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#2974567-6           1,207.69

       I-201511056769       ACCT#2959074-2                   R   11/09/2015                                059471

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#2959074-2              40.92

       I-201511056770       ACCT#3204434-9                   R   11/09/2015                                059471

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#3204434-9              33.47                               1,282.08

 

CENTEX                      CENTEX MATERIALS LLC

       I-30103983           CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3       2,641.00

       I-30104014           CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3       2,623.65

       I-30104050           CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3       2,810.22

       I-30104090           CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#BASPCT3/PCT#3       2,320.01

       I-30104091           BASPCT 4  MATERIALS/FLOOD        R   11/09/2015                                059472

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     BASPCT 4  MATERIALS/     1,899.35

       I-30104111           BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FLOOD          R   11/09/2015                                059472

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FL     1,743.80

       I-30104121           BASPCT3  MATERIALS               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    BASPCT3  MATERIALS         194.31

       I-30104122           BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FLOOD          R   11/09/2015                                059472

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FL     1,490.92

       I-30104137           BASPCT3  MATERIALS               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    BASPCT3  MATERIALS       1,543.20

       I-30104138           BASPCT4  MATERIALS/FLOOD         R   11/09/2015                                059472

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     BASPCT4  MATERIALS/F     1,120.49

       I-30104173           BASPCT3  MATERIALS               R   11/09/2015                                059472

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    BASPCT3  MATERIALS       2,310.59

       I-30104174           BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FLOOD          R   11/09/2015                                059472

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     BASPCT4 MATERIALS/FL     1,314.55                              22,012.09

 

T11831                      CHARM-TEX

       I-201511036586       LAUNDRY SUPPLIES                 R   11/09/2015                                059473

        100 562-3322        JAIL BEDDING                  LAUNDRY SUPPLIES           430.80                                 430.80

 

T9145                       CHRIS MATT DILLON

       I-201511036624       J-B YOUNG                        R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-B YOUNG                  100.00

       I-201511036636       53686                            R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53686                      250.00

       I-201511036637       53498                            R   11/09/2015                                059474
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T9145                       CHRIS MATT DILLON     CONT

       I-201511036637       53498                            R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53498                      250.00

       I-201511036638       53697                            R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53697                      250.00

       I-201511036639       15-16999                         R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-16999                   100.00

       I-201511036640       14-16917                         R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16917                   100.00

       I-201511036641       J-2964                           R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-2964                     250.00

       I-201511036642       15-17022                         R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-17022                   100.00

       I-201511036643       J-3024                           R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-3024                     100.00

       I-201511036655       14-16917                         R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16917                   300.00

       I-201511036656       14-16911                         R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16911                   375.00

       I-201511036677       15811                            R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    15811                      400.00

       I-201511036679       15701                            R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    15701                      400.00

       I-201511036683       02-9921-4                        R   11/09/2015                                059474

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    02-9921-4                  400.00                               3,375.00

 

004228                      CINDYE WOLFORD

       I-201511046709       REIMB-POST OFFICE,TEXARKANA      R   11/09/2015                                059475

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           REIMB-POST OFFICE,TE        68.15

       I-201511056771       MILEAGE                          R   11/09/2015                                059475

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           MILEAGE                    152.00                                 220.15

 

COB                         CITY OF BASTROP

       I-201511036565       UTILITIES                        R   11/09/2015                                059476

        100 562-4430        UTILITIES                     UTILITIES               28,445.25

       I-201511036566       UTILITIES                        R   11/09/2015                                059476

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     UTILITIES               19,397.96

       I-201511036567       UTILITIES                        R   11/09/2015                                059476

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     UTILITIES                  670.41                              48,513.62

 

004254                      CLAY BALLENTINE

       I-201511026554       DESTROYED MAILBOX/PCT#2          R   11/09/2015                                059477

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         DESTROYED MAILBOX/PC       896.34                                 896.34
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CLINIC                      CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIE

       I-201412-+0          INV 201412--0                    R   11/09/2015                                059478

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               V WELTNER/SO               149.06

       I-201511046751       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059478

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             98.16

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             36.26                                 283.48

 

T7581                       CORRECTIONAL IMAGING SERVICES

       I-4075               INV 4075                         R   11/09/2015                                059479

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               SEPT X RAYS/SO             330.00                                 330.00

 

002539                      COLLIN COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11450              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059480

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            275.00

       I-6861               SERVCIE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059480

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVCIE/4-23-15            110.00                                 385.00

 

002809                      COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY LLC

       I-123065030301       INV 12306530301                  R   11/09/2015                                059481

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            COFFEE/SO                  284.00                                 284.00

 

003939                      COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

       I-201511046752       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059482

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            286.68                                 286.68

 

002938                      COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

       I-12839              RENEWAL(1 YR) SUBSCRIPTION       R   11/09/2015                                059483

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          RENEWAL(1 YR) SUBSCR       600.00                                 600.00

 

004106                      CRESSIDA EVELYN KWOLEK

       I-201511036593       PSYC EVALS                       R   11/09/2015                                059484

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       DISPATCH                   450.00

       I-201511036594       PSYC EVALS                       R   11/09/2015                                059484

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       JAIL                     1,000.00

       I-201511036595       PSYC EVALS                       R   11/09/2015                                059484

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       JAIL                       150.00

       I-201511036596       PSYC EVALS                       R   11/09/2015                                059484

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       PATROL                     250.00                               1,850.00

 

T11708                      CRYSTAL DEAR

       I-201511036573       OFFICE CLEANINGS/OCT 9 & 23'15   R   11/09/2015                                059485

        222 622-4550        OPERATIONAL EXPENSES          OFFICE CLEANINGS/OCT       150.00                                 150.00
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000562                      NATIONAL FOOD GROUP INC

       I-0746517            INV 0746517                      R   11/09/2015                                059486

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                  2,247.70

       I-0747203            INV 0747203                      R   11/09/2015                                059486

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                  1,657.10                               3,904.80

 

T6848                       CURTIS DAVIS

       I-110515             PER DIEM                         R   11/09/2015                                059487

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PER DIEM                   155.00                                 155.00

 

T7935                       DAHILL INDUSTRIES, INC

       I-31437271-45        SERIAL#15033727/LEASE AUDITOR    R   11/09/2015                                059488

        100 495-5750        MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT         SERIAL#15033727/LEAS       254.14

       I-31512381-28        COPIER LEASE/PURCHASING          R   11/09/2015                                059488

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               COPIER LEASE/PURCHAS       140.32                                 394.46

 

002352                      DALLAS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            220.00

       I-11440              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             75.00

       I-11622              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            225.00

       I-11767              SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15             75.00

       I-12059              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            155.00

       I-12146              SERVICE/8-31-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-31-15             80.00

       I-6850               SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            115.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            195.00

       I-9947               SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059489

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             75.00                               1,215.00

 

BROOKS                      DAVID B BROOKS

       I-201511046705       LEGAL CONSULT SERVICE/OCT'15     R   11/09/2015                                059490

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         LEGAL CONSULTATIONS        100.00                                 100.00

 

003335                      DAVID M COLLINS

       I-201511036619       14-16687                         R   11/09/2015                                059491

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16687                   535.00

       I-201511036628       15-16967                         R   11/09/2015                                059491

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-16967                   182.50

       I-201511036629       14-16754                         R   11/09/2015                                059491

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16754                   197.50                                 915.00
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T14475                      DEBBIE'S BAIL BOND SERVICE

       I-14146              COUPON REFUND-14146              R   11/09/2015                                059492

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 COUPON REFUND-14146         15.00                                  15.00

 

DENTRU                      DENTRUST DENTAL TX,PC

       I-BATX013590         INV BATX013590                   R   11/09/2015                                059493

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               DENTAL FOR SEPT/SO       1,245.00                               1,245.00

 

T5920                       DESMAR WALKES, MD

       I-201511046764       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059494

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            492.69

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             11.90                                 504.59

 

003766                      DIAGNOSTICS DIRECT INC

       I-85019              GLOVES                           R   11/09/2015                                059495

        100 562-3321        INMATE JANITORIAL EXPENSES    GLOVES/SO                1,023.30                               1,023.30

 

T5686                       DICKENS LOCKSMITH INC

       I-22049              DUPLICATE KEYS/AUDITOR           R   11/09/2015                                059496

        100 495-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               DUPLICATE KEYS/AUDIT        12.00                                  12.00

 

000573                      DISCOUNT DOOR & METAL, LLC

       I-64542              INV 64542                        R   11/09/2015                                059497

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             REPAIRS DOCK/SO             17.30                                  17.30

 

003202                      DONNA STONE

       I-201511036587       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT            R   11/09/2015                                059498

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEN        21.28                                  21.28

 

T9323                       DUNNE & JUAREZ L.L.C.

       I-201511036622       52496,49623                      R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 52496,49623                375.00

       I-201511036645       53828,53829,53830                R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53828,53829,53830          500.00

       I-201511036657       50451                            R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 50451                      250.00

       I-201511036658       53388                            R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53388                      250.00

       I-201511036673       CH-20150430-B,C                  R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   CH-20150430-B,C            600.00

       I-201511036685       15894                            R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   15894                      400.00

       I-201511036686       12133-4 CTS                      R   11/09/2015                                059499

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   12133-4 CTS              1,000.00                               3,375.00
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003357                      ECTOR COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059500

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15             45.00                                  45.00

 

002545                      EL PASO COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12124              SERVICE/9-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059501

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-28-15            100.00                                 100.00

 

004076                      ELENA CADENA

       I-110515             PER DIEM                         R   11/09/2015                                059502

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PER DIEM                   155.00                                 155.00

 

EC                          BLACKLANDS PUBLICATIONS INC

       I-48166,48339        ACCT#100715/ADVERTISMENT         R   11/09/2015                                059503

        100 995-4310        ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES   ACCT#100715/ADVERTIS       505.00

       I-48314 48340        EMPL ADS    ACCT 100715          R   11/09/2015                                059503

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     EMPL ADS    ACCT 100       182.00                                 687.00

 

EU                          CITY OF ELGIN UTILITIES

       I-201511036568       ACCT#007-0008410-002             R   11/09/2015                                059504

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0008410-002        95.84

       I-201511036569       ACCT#007-0011530-000             R   11/09/2015                                059504

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011530-000        77.09

       I-201511036577       ACCT 007-0011510-000             R   11/09/2015                                059504

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 007-0011510-000       204.03

       I-201511036578       ACCT 007-0011501-000             R   11/09/2015                                059504

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT 007-0011501-000        50.80                                 427.76

 

002823                      ELLIS COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059505

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             90.00                                  90.00

 

002424                      EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS OF CENTRA

       I-201511046753       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059506

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             79.62                                  79.62

 

T10729                      ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

       I-201510296517       QUOTATION#25706986/ELECTIONS     R   11/09/2015                                059507

        100 590-3500        MAINTENANCE FEES              QUOTATION#25706986/E     1,000.00                               1,000.00

 

G&C                         EUGENE W BRIGGS JR

       I-201511036611       FORMS                            R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 560-5003        PRINTING/FORMS                FORMS                      528.05

       I-96147              BUSINESS CARDS/S GREZZLER        R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 680-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               BUSINESS CARDS/S GRE        40.96

       I-96181              FORMS                            R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 560-5003        PRINTING/FORMS                FORMS/SO                    76.70

       I-96182              BUSINESS CARDS                   R   11/09/2015                                059508
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G&C                         EUGENE W BRIGGS JR    CONT

       I-96182              BUSINESS CARDS                   R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 560-5003        PRINTING/FORMS                BUSINESS CARDS             121.92

       I-96184              BUSINESS CARDS/RETZLAFF          R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 520-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               BUSINESS CARDS/RETZL       147.75

       I-96187              BUSINESS CARDS                   R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 560-5003        PRINTING/FORMS                BUSINESS CARDS              49.16

       I-96231              BUSINSESS CARDS/K BERRY          R   11/09/2015                                059508

        100 597-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               BUSINSESS CARDS/K BE        40.96                               1,005.50

 

001318                      FLO'S BAIL BONDS

       I-18728              COUPON REFUND-18728              R   11/09/2015                                059509

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 COUPON REFUND-18728         15.00                                  15.00

 

FLS                         FORREST L. SANDERSON

       I-201511036662       52423,15-01466                   R   11/09/2015                                059510

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 52423,15-01466             375.00                                 375.00

 

003736                      FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTABLE 1

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059511

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             65.00                                  65.00

 

002709                      FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059512

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            130.00

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059512

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15             65.00                                 195.00

 

PPLAN                       FPC FINANCIAL f.s.b.

       I-W37599/P30241      ACCT#8850283308/PCT#1            R   11/09/2015                                059513

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#8850283308/PCT#     2,497.66

       I-W37848             ACCT 8850283308                  R   11/09/2015                                059513

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT 8850283308          3,945.97                               6,443.63

 

T5794                       GARMENTS TO GO, INC

       I-201511046721       UNIFORM                          R   11/09/2015                                059514

        100 560-3213        UNIFORMS FOR OFFICERS         UNIFORM                     24.89

       I-N33679/N33979      INV N33679/N33979                R   11/09/2015                                059514

        100 560-3213        UNIFORMS FOR OFFICERS         SHIRTS/SO                  676.26

       I-N34390             INV N34390                       R   11/09/2015                                059514

        100 560-3213        UNIFORMS FOR OFFICERS         UNIFORMS/SO                 68.10

       I-N34569             INV N34569                       R   11/09/2015                                059514

        100 562-3214        UNIFORMS FOR CORRECTIONS OFFICSHIRTS/SO                  316.30                               1,085.55
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002741                      GENE WALDRIP

       I-14-16911           ITIO-SAUNDERS CHILDREN           R   11/09/2015                                059515

        335 670-1105        MEDIATORS                     ITIO-SAUNDERS CHILDR       332.50                                 332.50

 

004246                      GOLIAD COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059516

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15            100.00                                 100.00

 

004196                      GRAY COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059517

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/6-23-15            160.00                                 160.00

 

004197                      GREGG COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11875              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059518

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            120.00                                 120.00

 

002838                      GUADALUPE COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-  10172            SERVICE/9-11-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059519

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-11-15             25.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059519

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            195.00                                 220.00

 

HEWI                        HAMILTON ELECTRIC WORKS, INC.

       I-519738             INV 519738                       R   11/09/2015                                059520

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             REPAIR CONDENSOR FAN        94.39                                  94.39

 

003170                      HARRIS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            525.00

       I-11189              SERVICE/7-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/7-28-15            150.00

       I-11440              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            150.00

       I-11875              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            150.00

       I-11934              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             75.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059521

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            975.00                               2,025.00

 

003114                      HARRISON COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6850               SERVICE/6-23-15                  V   11/09/2015                                059522           300.00
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002748                      HAYS CNTY CONSTABLE PCT 5

       I-11564              SERVICE/9-1-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059523

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-1-15              75.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059523

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             45.00                                 120.00

 

002751                      HAYS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 2

       I-12123              SERVICE/10-01-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059524

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/10-01-15            75.00                                  75.00

 

001798                      HEADSETS DIRECT,INC.

       I-27624              INV 27624                        R   11/09/2015                                059525

        100 560-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                INLINE MUTE SWITCH/S       243.37                                 243.37

 

004250                      ITR AMERICA LLC

       I-551112-01          CUST 180474-C                    R   11/09/2015                                059526

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST 180474-C            1,643.20                               1,643.20

 

ECKEL                       HODGSON G ECKEL

       I-201511036660       53413                            R   11/09/2015                                059527

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53413                      250.00                                 250.00

 

T8205                       RS EQUIPMENT CO

       I-72898              CUST#BASTROP1/PCT#1              R   11/09/2015                                059528

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST#BASTROP1/PCT#1         11.81                                  11.81

 

HOWARD                      HOWARD STATON JENKINS JR

       I-201511036623       53602,53603                      R   11/09/2015                                059529

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53602,53603                375.00                                 375.00

 

003653                      HUDSON ENERGY CORP

       I-201511036621       UTILITIES ACCT 100402120         R   11/09/2015                                059530

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     UTILITIES ACCT 10040       297.03

       I-86468              ACCT#100402120/UTLITIES          R   11/09/2015                                059530

        100 404-4214        TOWER REPAIR                  ACCT#100402120/UTLIT       502.86

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#100402120/UTLIT     1,076.57                               1,876.46

 

000045                      ICS

       I-128212             INV 128212                       R   11/09/2015                                059531

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            SPOONS/SO                  140.89                                 140.89

 

004252                      SALVATORE ANTHONY ARRIA ET AL

       I-1024E              INV 1024E                        R   11/09/2015                                059532

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      FITNESS NUTRITION/SO       674.00                                 674.00
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002791                      ISLAND HOSPITALITY

       I-201511036609       LODGING                          R   11/09/2015                                059533

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        LODGING                    293.25                                 293.25

 

T4603                       JAMES K REGIER

       I-564308             BLADEWORK/PCT#2                  R   11/09/2015                                059534

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              BLADEWORK/PCT#2            300.00                                 300.00

 

JOB                         JAMES O. BURKE

       I-201511036659       53765                            R   11/09/2015                                059535

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53765                      250.00                                 250.00

 

003743                      JASON L MANGOLD

       I-201511036563       REIMB-TRAINING                   R   11/09/2015                                059536

        100 665-4230        TRANSPORTATION-4-H AGENT      REIMB-TRAINING             594.55

       I-201511036564       REIMB-PARKING                    R   11/09/2015                                059536

        100 665-4240        PROFESS IMPROVE-4-H AGENT     REIMB-PARKING                8.66                                 603.21

 

T11477                      JAY'S TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

       I-201511046714       CUST 08176, INSPECTIONS          R   11/09/2015                                059537

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST 08176, INSPECTI        14.00                                  14.00

 

T13801                      JEFF E HAGEN MD

       I-201511046754       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059538

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             29.13                                  29.13

 

002860                      JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSTABLE 6

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059539

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             40.00                                  40.00

 

T7860                       JENKINS & JENKINS LLP

       I- 10785             AD LITEM FEE/9-23-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/9-23-15       109.50

       I-10483              AD LITEM/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM/5-14-15           150.00

       I-10761              AD LITEM FEE/9-29-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/9-29-15       150.00

       I-11089              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11167              AD LITEM FEE/9-30-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/9-30-15       150.00

       I-11189              AD LITEM FEE/7-28-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/7-28-15       150.00

       I-11292              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11303              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11434              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      34

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T7860                       JENKINS & JENKINS LLP CONT

       I-11434              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11440              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11564              AD LITEM FEE/9-1-15              R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/9-1-15        150.00

       I-11741              AD LITEM/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM/5-14-15           150.00

       I-11875              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11934              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11973              AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00

       I-11996              AD LITEM FEE/7-28-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/7-28-15       150.00

       I-201511036663       J-2923                           R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-2923                     100.00

       I-201511036667       14-16898                         R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16898                   100.00

       I-201511036668       53051                            R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53051                      250.00

       I-201511036670       53728                            R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53728                      250.00

       I-201511036671       15-1725                          R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-1725                    100.00

       I-6861               AD LITEM FEE/4-23-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/4-23-15       150.00

       I-9947               AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15             R   11/09/2015                                059540

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            AD LITEM FEE/5-14-15       150.00                               3,459.50

 

T9011                       JERRY SIMPSON

       I-315027             PUMP SEPTIC TANK/BOOT CMP BLDG   R   11/09/2015                                059541

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         PUMP SEPTIC TANK/BOO       300.00                                 300.00

 

003848                      JOHN C KUHN

       I-201511036688       14387                            R   11/09/2015                                059542

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   14387                      400.00

       I-201511036693       14808                            R   11/09/2015                                059542

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   14808                      200.00

       I-201511036694       15895                            R   11/09/2015                                059542

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   15895                      400.00                               1,000.00
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001104                      JBI, LTD

       I-200411108          CUST#A6UJ9A0001YB/AWARD          R   11/09/2015                                059543

        100 410-1012        SCAAP PROGRAM                 CUST#A6UJ9A0001YB/AW     3,396.58                               3,396.58

 

T14548                      JUSTIN MATTHEW FOHN

       I-201511036644       53915,40715-1M                   R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53915,40715-1M             375.00

       I-201511036646       02-0923-1,02-0923-2,53375        R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 02-0923-1,02-0923-2,       500.00

       I-201511036649       53428                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53428                      250.00

       I-201511036650       53837                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53837                      250.00

       I-201511036651       53525                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53525                      250.00

       I-201511036652       52789                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 52789                      250.00

       I-201511036674       407015-2M                        R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    407015-2M                  150.00

       I-201511036675       4032644                          R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   4032644                    400.00

       I-201511036676       15-17088                         R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    15-17088                   100.00

       I-201511036682       15868                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    15868                      400.00

       I-201511036687       15601                            R   11/09/2015                                059544

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   15601                      400.00                               3,325.00

 

002944                      KAUFFMAN TIRE INC

       I-201511036584       UNIT 1626                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1626 TIRE/SO          521.64

       I-201511036591       INV 561881                       R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 562-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           TIRES/SO                   271.84

       I-201511036602       UNIT 0118                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0118/SO               521.64

       I-201511036603       UNIT 0125                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0125/SO               130.41

       I-201511036604       UNIT 1666                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1666/SO               260.82

       I-201511036605       UNIT 1667                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1667/SO               130.41

       I-201511046719       UNIT 0123                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 0123                  130.41

       I-201511046720       UNIT 1629                        R   11/09/2015                                059545

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           UNIT 1629                  130.41                               2,097.58
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002705                      KENDALL COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11767              SERVICE/8-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059546

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-28-15             60.00                                  60.00

 

KBTRI                       KENT BROUSSARD TOWER RENTAL IN

       I-946                TOWER RENT/OCT'15                R   11/09/2015                                059547

        100 404-4501        TOWER RENTAL CONTRACTS        TOWER RENT/OCT'15        2,517.00

       I-957                TOWER RENT/NOV'15                R   11/09/2015                                059547

        100 404-4501        TOWER RENTAL CONTRACTS        TOWER RENT/NOV'15        2,517.00                               5,034.00

 

004245                      KLEBERG COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059548

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             50.00                                  50.00

 

T9229                       KRISTI POWELL

       I-201511046707       REIMB-TRAINING                   R   11/09/2015                                059549

        100 635-4231        TRANSPORTATION                REIMB-TRAINING              88.32                                  88.32

 

001722                      LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY CO

       I-10210121           INV 10210121                     R   11/09/2015                                059550

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                  1,115.30

       I-10287854           INV 10287854                     R   11/09/2015                                059550

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    950.25

       I-102878755          INV 10287855                     R   11/09/2015                                059550

        100 560-3105        EVIDENCE SUPPLIES             EVIDENCE PAPER BAGS/        86.07                               2,151.62

 

002349                      LEE COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059551

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            150.00                                 150.00

 

001530                      LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT INC

       I-1211621-20151031   ACCT#1211621/HEALTH SERVICES     R   11/09/2015                                059552

        100 597-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         ACCT#1211621/HEALTH         50.00

       I-1420944-20151031   ACCT#1420944/SO                  R   11/09/2015                                059552

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          ACCT#1420944/SO            266.90                                 316.90

 

004258                      HERTIAGE HOTELS LP

       I-201511046715       LODGING                          R   11/09/2015                                059553

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        LADGING                    190.90

       I-201511046716       LODGING                          R   11/09/2015                                059553

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        LODGING                    190.90                                 381.80

 

T11113                      LINDA HARMON-TAX ASSESSOR

       I-11344              REFUND OVERPAYMENT/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059554

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            REFUND OVERPAYMENT/5       150.00                                 150.00

 



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      37

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T7299                       LISA SMITH

       I-201511046706       REIMB-TRAINING                   R   11/09/2015                                059555

        100 495-4232        CONFERENCES & SEMINARS        REIMB-TRAINING             650.88                                 650.88

 

004109                      LONGHORN EMERGENCY MEDICAL ASS

       I-014190             ACCT#156361994/147-F FUSTON      R   11/09/2015                                059556

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               ACCT#156361994/147-F       106.28                                 106.28

 

LIE                         LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS

       I-953241             ACCT 4358    PARTS               R   11/09/2015                                059557

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT 4358    PARTS          23.44                                  23.44

 

003704                      LOWER COLORADO RIVER BASIN COA

       I-201510296513       COUNTY DUES                      R   11/09/2015                                059558

        100 995-4910        MEMBERSHIP DUES, COUNTY ORGANICOUNTY DUES                500.00                                 500.00

 

002400                      LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059559

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             90.00                                  90.00

 

MARIA                       MARIA CELESTE COSTLEY

       I-3089               CAUSE#423-3726                   R   11/09/2015                                059560

        100 435-4102        INTERPRETER                   CAUSE#423-3726              75.00

       I-3090               CAUSE#15-17231                   R   11/09/2015                                059560

        100 426-4102        INTERPRETER                   CAUSE#15-17231              75.00

       I-3093               INTERPRETER/CCAL                 R   11/09/2015                                059560

        100 426-4102        INTERPRETER                   INTERPRETER/CCAL           300.00                                 450.00

 

002282                      MARK A RUMPLE

       I-201511046741       VETERINARY SERVICES/AC           R   11/09/2015                                059561

        100 563-3332        MEDICAL CONTRACT              VETERINARY SERVICES/     2,949.73                               2,949.73

 

T13936                      MARK T MALONE M.D. P.A

       I-201511046756       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059562

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             89.68

       I-201511046757       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059562

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            295.32

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH            838.07                               1,223.07

 

T9432                       MARY ANGELA FREEMAN

       I-151020             CAUSE#14-16898/N EVERS/DA        R   11/09/2015                                059563

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCAUSE#14-16898/N EVE        45.00

       I-151026             CAUSE#15-17399/DA                R   11/09/2015                                059563

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCAUSE#15-17399/DA           35.00                                  80.00
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MC CRE                      MC CREARY, VESELKA, BRAGG & AL

       I-   11559           SERVICE/9-28-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-28-15            130.00

       I-  006861           SERV, ABST & PRINTER FEE/4-23    R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERV, ABST & PRINTER       772.88

       I-  10272            ABST FEE/8-31-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-31-15           150.00

       I-  11075            ABST FEE/9-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-28-15           150.00

       I-  11242            ABST & SERVICE FEE/9-11-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/9       130.00

       I-  11755            ABST FEE/9-11-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-11-15            51.00

       I-  12146            ABST FEE/9-30-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-30-15           175.00

       I- 011344            ABST & SERVICE FEE/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/5       376.00

       I- 10761             PRINTER FEE/9-29-15              R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            PRINTER FEE/9-29-15        207.50

       I- 11357             ABST & SERVICE FEE/9-2-15        R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/9       395.00

       I- 11849             ABST FEE/9-23-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-23-15            60.00

       I- 12170             ABST FEE/8-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-28-15           175.00

       I- 12213             ABST FEE/9-2-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-2-15            166.00

       I- 6850              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            120.00

       I- 9698              ABST FEE/9-30-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-30-15           150.00

       I-011509             ABST FEE/9-24-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-24-15           174.00

       I-10483              ABST & SERVICE FEE/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/5     1,575.00

       I-10667              ABST FEE/9-21-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-21-15           150.00

       I-10747              ABST & SERVICE FEE/9-1-15        R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/9       370.00

       I-11089              SERV,ABST & PRINTER FEE/5-14     R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERV,ABST & PRINTER      1,461.00

       I-11093              PRINTER FEE/8-31-15              R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            PRINTER FEE/8-31-15        125.00

       I-11189              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           150.00

       I-11242              ABST FEE/9-11-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-11-15           150.00

       I-11282              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564
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MC CRE                      MC CREARY, VESELKA, BRCONT

       I-11282              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-11284              ABST & SERVICE FEE/7-28-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/7       240.00

       I-11292              ABST & SERVICE FEE/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/5       370.00

       I-11303              ABST & PRINTER FEE/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & PRINTER FEE/5     1,348.50

       I-11434              ABST,SERV,PRINTER FEE/5-14-15    R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST,SERV,PRINTER FE     1,433.00

       I-11440              ABST & SERVICE FEE/5-14-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE/5       700.00

       I-11450              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-11511              ABST FEE/9-1-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-1-15            175.00

       I-11564              ABST FEE/9-1-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-1-15            175.00

       I-11622              SERVICE & ABST FEE/7-28-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE & ABST FEE/7       305.00

       I-11684              SERVICE & ABST FEE/9-17-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE & ABST FEE/9       305.00

       I-11699              SERVICE & ABST FEE/8-31-15       R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE & ABST FEE/8       305.00

       I-11741              ABST & SERVICE FEE               R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST & SERVICE FEE         230.00

       I-11742              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-11767              ABST FEE/8-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-28-15           175.00

       I-11867              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-11875              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/5-14-15           175.00

       I-11893              ABST FEE/9-3-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-3-15            175.00

       I-11909              ABST FEE/9-1-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-1-15            175.00

       I-11924              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/5-14-15           175.00

       I-11934              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/5-14-15           175.00

       I-11941              ABST FEE/8-25-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-25-15            90.00

       I-11971              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/5-14-15           175.00

       I-11973              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      40

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

MC CRE                      MC CREARY, VESELKA, BRCONT

       I-11973              ABST FEE/5-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/5-14-15           175.00

       I-11984              ABST FEE/9-3-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-3-15            175.00

       I-11996              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-12015              ABST FEE/7-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/7-28-15           175.00

       I-12043              ABST FEE/9-30-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-30-15           175.00

       I-12059              ABST FEE/8-25-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-25-15           175.00

       I-12067              ABST FEE/8-26-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/8-26-15           175.00

       I-12086              ABST FEE/9-4-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-4-15            175.00

       I-12123              ABST FEE/10-01-15                R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/10-01-15          175.00

       I-12124              ABST FEE/9-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-28-15            25.00

       I-12146              SERVICE/8-31-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-31-15            110.00

       I-12156              ABST FEE/9-28-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-28-15           175.00

       I-12214              ABST FEE/9-22-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-22-15           175.00

       I-12251              ABST FEE/9-24-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/9-24-15           175.00

       I-201511056765       DELINQUENT TAXES/OCT'15          R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4102        DELINQUENT TAX ATTORNEY FEES  DELINQUENT TAXES/OCT    16,191.24

       I-6850               ABST FEE/6-23-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            ABST FEE/6-23-15           175.00

       I-9947               PRINTER & SERVICE FEE/5-14-15    R   11/09/2015                                059564

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            PRINTER & SERVICE FE     1,275.20                              34,841.32

 

003790                      MC LENNAN COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059565

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            100.00                                 100.00

 

MC COY                      McCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY CENTER

       I-6-00613059         ACCT#900-98011130 001/PCT#1      R   11/09/2015                                059566

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#900-98011130 00        28.16

       I-6-00613704         ACCT 900-98011130 001            R   11/09/2015                                059566

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT 900-98011130 00        55.96                                  84.12
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MF                          MICHELE FRITSCHE C.S.R.

       I-15-030             E-FILE-INTERVIEWS/DA             R   11/09/2015                                059567

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DE-FILE-INTERVIEWS/DA       918.75

       I-15-032             E-FILE GRAND JURY TESTIMONY      R   11/09/2015                                059567

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DE-FILE GRAND JURY TE     1,391.25                               2,310.00

 

002312                      MIDTEX MATERIALS

       I-9238               HAULING EXPENSE/PCT 2            R   11/09/2015                                059568

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              HAULING EXPENSE/PCT        580.25                                 580.25

 

002350                      MILAM COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11357              SERVICE/9-2-15                   R   11/09/2015                                059569

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-2-15              90.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059569

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             90.00                                 180.00

 

MU&E                        MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLEMS

       I-201511036599       ARMOR VEST                       R   11/09/2015                                059570

        100 562-3214        UNIFORMS FOR CORRECTIONS OFFICARMOR VEST                 926.30                                 926.30

 

002749                      MONTGOMERY CNTY CONSTABLE PCT

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059571

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15            130.00                                 130.00

 

002547                      MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONSTABLE 3

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059572

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             65.00                                  65.00

 

MOORE                       MOORE MEDICAL LLC

       C-90578688           INV 98829848                     R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               MEDICAL SUPPLIES CRE       295.14CR

       C-90578690           INV 98829848                     R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               MEDICAL SUPPLIES/SO         21.90CR

       I-201511036583       EVIDENCE SUPPLIES                R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 560-3105        EVIDENCE SUPPLIES             EVIDENCE SUPPLIES        1,319.05

       I-201511036585       FLU SHOTS                        R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               FLU SHOTS                  538.42

       I-201511036600       SUPPLIES                         R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               SUPPLIES                   132.90

       I-98829848           INV 98829848                     R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               MEDICAL SUPPLIES/SO        254.86

       I-98829857           INV 98829848                     R   11/09/2015                                059573

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               MEDICAL SUPPLIES/SO        628.00                               2,556.19
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000969                      LCR-M LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

       I-S146553075.001     INV S146553075.001               R   11/09/2015                                059574

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             FITTINGS FOR REPAIRS        52.40                                  52.40

 

003544                      MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY LLC

       I-201511036618       GENERAL MAINTENANCE              R   11/09/2015                                059575

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             GENERAL MAINTENANCE        598.86                                 598.86

 

001325                      NACVSO

       I-201510296515       DUES/R HUTCHINS                  R   11/09/2015                                059576

        100 995-4910        MEMBERSHIP DUES, COUNTY ORGANIDUES/R HUTCHINS             30.00                                  30.00

 

NPP                         NEAL P PFEIFFER

       I-201511036678       15797                            R   11/09/2015                                059577

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    15797                      400.00

       I-201511036690       158234,423-3571                  R   11/09/2015                                059577

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   158234,423-3571            200.00

       I-201511036691       AGG ASSAULT/M ZINGLER            R   11/09/2015                                059577

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   AGG ASSAULT/M ZINGLE       220.07

       I-201511036692       15879                            R   11/09/2015                                059577

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   15879                      400.00                               1,220.07

 

002861                      WILLIAM HAROLD NELSON

       I-1049               ANNUAL SERVICES                  R   11/09/2015                                059578

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             ANNUAL/SO                3,250.00                               3,250.00

 

002541                      NUECES COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 2

       I-10483              SERVICE/05-14-15                 R   11/09/2015                                059579

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/05-14-15            75.00                                  75.00

 

003874                      NUECES COUNTY CONSTABLE, PCT 1

       I- 6861              SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059580

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            360.00

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059580

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             45.00                                 405.00

 

001015                      SOUTHERN FOODS GROUP LP

       I-10135238           INV 10135238                     R   11/09/2015                                059581

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    406.00

       I-10182326           INV 10182326                     R   11/09/2015                                059581

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            FOOD/SO                    333.50                                 739.50

 

T5769                       OFFICE DEPOT

       I-201510296525       ACCT#28941874/ENGINEER SERV.     R   11/09/2015                                059582

        100 520-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#28941874/ENGINE        83.90                                  83.90
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002822                      P.O.U. PARTNERS LLC

       I-CNIV035708         INV CNIV035708                   R   11/09/2015                                059583

        100 562-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 10-20/01-19-15/SO          378.90                                 378.90

 

T9567                       PAIN MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS

       I-201511046758       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059584

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             64.96                                  64.96

 

003701                      PARKER COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12251              SERVICE/9-24-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059585

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/9-24-15            100.00                                 100.00

 

T5411                       PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS

       I-014154             CUST#00C3973/PCT#1               R   11/09/2015                                059586

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              CUST#00C3973/PCT#1       1,479.60                               1,479.60

 

WEBSTE                      PATTERSON  VETERINARY SUPPLY I

       I-869/1479760        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       CUST#100138136/AC           19.75

       I-886/2301515        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       CUST#100138136/AC          864.02

       I-886/2301649        CUST#100138135/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3335        INTAKE VACCINATION/TESTS      CUST#100138135/AC        2,460.00

       I-886/2304325        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3335        INTAKE VACCINATION/TESTS      CUST#100138136/AC          243.80

       I-886/2304337        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       CUST#100138136/AC          158.66

       I-886/2305085        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3335        INTAKE VACCINATION/TESTS      CUST#100138136/AC          977.40

       I-890/1916291        CUST#100138136/AC                R   11/09/2015                                059587

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       CUST#100138136/AC          100.00                               4,823.63

 

001854                      PAUL GRANADO

       I-201511036579       CONTRACT 10/26 - 10/31/15        R   11/09/2015                                059588

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CONTRACT 10/26 - 10/       253.50

       I-201511036580       CONTRACT 11/2 - 11/5/15          R   11/09/2015                                059588

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CONTRACT 11/2 - 11/5       221.00                                 474.50

 

T10906                      PAULA BIRRAN

       I-201511036606       PER DIEM                         R   11/09/2015                                059589

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PER DIEM                    90.00                                  90.00

 

PET                         PETHEALTH SERVICES(USA) INC.

       I-SIUN7595624        ACCT#CUN000000233/AC             R   11/09/2015                                059590

        100 563-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         ACCT#CUN000000233/AC        97.00                                  97.00
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PRD                         PHILIP R DUCLOUX

       I-201511036661       52822                            R   11/09/2015                                059591

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 52822                      250.00

       I-201511036664       14-16911                         R   11/09/2015                                059591

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16911                 1,035.00

       I-201511036665       15-17439                         R   11/09/2015                                059591

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-17439                   220.00

       I-201511036666       423-4008                         R   11/09/2015                                059591

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH423-4008                   220.00                               1,725.00

 

PCAS                        PINEY CREEK AUTO SERVICE

       I-003056-1           VEHICLE INSPECTIONS/PCT#1        R   11/09/2015                                059592

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          VEHICLE INSPECTIONS/        80.00

       I-003056-4           INSPECTIONS/PCT 4                R   11/09/2015                                059592

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          INSPECTIONS/PCT 4           54.00                                 134.00

 

003293                      PM WILSON & ASSOCIATES PLLC

       I-201511036630       53660                            R   11/09/2015                                059593

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53660                      250.00

       I-201511036648       53760                            R   11/09/2015                                059593

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 53760                      250.00                                 500.00

 

004260                      PROPATH SERVICES LLP

       I-38603              ACT#S6683882/J DAVIS             R   11/09/2015                                059594

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               ACT#S6683882/J DAVIS       109.06                                 109.06

 

T5053                       PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL

       I-201511036607       TRAINING                         R   11/09/2015                                059595

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      TRAINING                   295.00

       I-201511036610       TRAINING                         R   11/09/2015                                059595

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      TRAINING                   295.00                                 590.00

 

T3233                       QUILL CORPORATION

       I-8672172            SUPPLIES                         R   11/09/2015                                059596

        100 562-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               SUPPLIES/SO              1,152.90                               1,152.90

 

000591                      NESTLE WATERS N AMERICA INC

       I-05J0121569859      ACCT#0121569859/JP#4             R   11/09/2015                                059597

        220 454-4999        JP 4 DRIVERS SAFETY           ACCT#0121569859/JP#4        18.92

       I-05J0121587851      ACCT#0121587851/PCT#4            R   11/09/2015                                059597

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#0121587851/PCT#        72.88                                  91.80

 

000972                      RICOH AMERICAS CORP

       I-27410929           CUST#2000172616                  R   11/09/2015                                059598

        100 563-5756        COPIER/EQUIP  LEASE           CUST#2000172616            285.19

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616             97.35

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616             97.34

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            283.16
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000972                      RICOH AMERICAS CORP   CONT

       I-27410929           CUST#2000172616                  R   11/09/2015                                059598

        100 404-5750        FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            256.49

        100 665-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            307.09

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 406-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 401-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            155.35

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 426-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            116.95

        100 593-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 597-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            275.90

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            203.26

        100 497-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            221.46

        100 453-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616             67.48

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616             39.96

        100 400-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616             77.67

       I-27552784           CUST#2000172616                  R   11/09/2015                                059598

        100 563-5756        COPIER/EQUIP  LEASE           CUST#2000172616            285.19

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616             97.35

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616             97.34

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            283.16

        100 404-5750        FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            256.49

        100 665-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            307.09

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 406-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 401-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            233.02

        100 426-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#2000172616            116.95

        100 593-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#2000172616            275.94
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000972                      RICOH AMERICAS CORP   CONT

       I-27552784           CUST#2000172616                  R   11/09/2015                                059598

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 597-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        CUST#2000172616            275.94

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              CUST#2000172616            275.90

        100 450-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616             39.96

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616            203.26

        100 497-5750        OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT  CUST#2000172616            221.46

        100 453-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#2000172616             67.48                              13,578.70

 

001322                      RICOH USA INC

       I-201511036614       LEASE                            R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              COPIER LEASE             2,665.05

       I-201511036615       LEASE                            R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        COPIER LEASE             2,132.04

       I-5038758120 A       INV 5038758120A                  R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 562-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT LEASE        COLOR COPIES/SO            213.50

       I-5038758120-A       CUST#12847097                    R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097               33.46

        100 597-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097               71.12

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097               41.09

        100 406-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#12847097               88.62

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097                9.17

        100 426-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097               25.27

        100 593-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097               79.45

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097                4.27

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 CUST#12847097              140.00

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              104.30

       I-5038758120-B       CUST#12847097                    R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 597-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 406-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 426-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 593-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              532.98

        100 590-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 665-5750        EQUIPMENT                     CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        100 497-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUST#12847097              533.01

        220 995-4111        JP TECHNOLOGY                 CUST#12847097              533.01

       I-5038758120A        INV 5038758120A                  R   11/09/2015                                059599
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001322                      RICOH USA INC         CONT

       I-5038758120A        INV 5038758120A                  R   11/09/2015                                059599

        100 560-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              COLOR COPIES/SO            278.11                              13,347.56

 

002112                      ROUND ROCK SURGERY CENTER LLC

       I-201511046759       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059600

        100 635-4925        AMBULATORY/SURGICAL CENTERS   INDIGENT HEALTH            265.97                                 265.97

 

003697                      SAMES BASTROP FORD INC

       I-15457              ACCT#17259/HEALTH & SAN          R   11/09/2015                                059601

        100 597-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           ACCT#17259/HEALTH &         63.00                                  63.00

 

T11973                      SAMMY LERMA III MD

       I-201511046755       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059602

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             33.27                                  33.27

 

004167                      SAN PATRICIO COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-11699              SERVICE/8-31-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059603

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/8-31-15             90.00                                  90.00

 

T6180                       SCOTT & WHITE CLINIC

       I-201511046760       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059604

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             46.73                                  46.73

 

003086                      SETON FAMILY OF HOSPITALS

       I-201511046761       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059605

        100 635-4912        HOSPITAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES  INDIGENT HEALTH            788.95                                 788.95

 

SBC                         SHARP PROPANE

       I-201510296522       ACCT#20147/AC                    R   11/09/2015                                059606

        100 563-4432        PROPANE                       ACCT#20147/AC              230.87                                 230.87

 

001260                      SIGNATURE SMILES

       I-201511046762       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   11/09/2015                                059607

        100 635-4918        OPTIONAL SERVICES             INDIGENT HEALTH            242.95                                 242.95

 

001383                      SISSY JONES

       I-201511036590       MILEAGE                          R   11/09/2015                                059608

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        MILEAGE                    227.13                                 227.13

 

SAP                         SMITHVILLE AUTO PARTS, INC

       I-000384519 00038459 ACCT 260, PCT 2 PARTS            R   11/09/2015                                059609

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT 260, PCT 2 PART     2,201.54                               2,201.54
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T11884                      LAVACA COUNTY OFFICE SUPPLE, I

       I-201510296546       2 COURT ROOM TABLES              R   11/09/2015                                059610

        100 401-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              FREIGHT AND INSTALL        215.00

       I-6506               2 COURT ROOM TABLES              R   11/09/2015                                059610

        100 401-5756        COPIER/EQUIPMENT              2 COURT ROOM TABLES      1,850.00                               2,065.00

 

STM                         SOUTHERN TIRE MART LLC

       I-0063161792/0063163 ACCT#52157/PCT#3                 R   11/09/2015                                059611

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#52157/PCT#3         2,349.12

       I-0063162672         ACCT#52157/TRANSFER STATION      R   11/09/2015                                059611

        100 597-5750        MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT         ACCT#52157/TRANSFER      2,068.26

       I-0063163002 0063116 ACCT 52157   TIRE REPAIRS        R   11/09/2015                                059611

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT 52157   TIRE RE     4,694.54

       I-063162741          ACCT#52157/PCT#1                 R   11/09/2015                                059611

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#52157/PCT#1         2,344.20                              11,456.12

 

T11061                      DS WATERS OF AMERICA INC

       I-12736154 101715    ACCT#54887712736154/PURCHASING   R   11/09/2015                                059612

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#54887712736154/        21.67                                  21.67

 

SDHCS                       ST.DAVID'S HEALTH CARE SYSTEM

       I-201511046744       PAT#114941809/F FUSTON           R   11/09/2015                                059613

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               PAT#114941809/F FUST    11,081.80                              11,081.80

 

003508                      STAPLES ADVANTAGE

       C-8036191636   497   dal 1815201     8036191636       R   11/09/2015                                059614

        100 497-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201     8036        53.03CR

       I-8036191636         dal 1815201    8036191636        R   11/09/2015                                059614

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       168.68

        100 406-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361        62.92

        100 401-4542        SUPPLIES                      dal 1815201    80361        38.60

        100 401-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       228.80

        100 552-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       247.68

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361        58.43

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       200.73

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       662.93

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361        13.15

        100 400-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361        56.44

        100 655-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361

        100 655-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361        68.73

        100 665-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       245.08

        100 635-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               dal 1815201    80361       545.88

       I-8036191636  4      DAL 1815201  BILL 8036191636     R   11/09/2015                                059614

        224 624-3600        FLOOD 2015- PCT 4 EXPENSE     DAL 1815201  BILL 80        42.10

       I-8036389887         ACCT#1815201                     R   11/09/2015                                059614

        100 406-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#1815201               415.79

        100 404-3100        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#1815201               257.32

        100 563-3100        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#1815201               461.97



 3/10/2016  9:52 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      49

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:11/01/2015 THRU 11/30/2015

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

003508                      STAPLES ADVANTAGE     CONT

       I-8036389887         ACCT#1815201                     R   11/09/2015                                059614

        100 497-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#1815201               324.19

        100 454-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#1815201               188.53

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#1815201               276.67

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#1815201               262.38

       I-8036389887   265   DAL 1815201    8036389887        R   11/09/2015                                059614

        265 515-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               DAL 1815201    80363       133.24

       I-8036389887  1      DAL 1815201   8036389887   1     R   11/09/2015                                059614

        221 621-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               DAL 1815201   803638       601.93                               5,509.14

 

002260                      STEVE GRANADO

       I-201511036581       CONTRACT 10/16 - 10/31/15        R   11/09/2015                                059615

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CONTRACT 10/16 - 10/       253.50

       I-201511036582       CONTRACT 11/2 - 11/5/2015        R   11/09/2015                                059615

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CONTRACT 11/2 - 11/5       221.00                                 474.50

 

002977                      TX ASSN OF CONVENTION & VISITO

       I-200000857          CONFERANCE-A LEWIS               R   11/09/2015                                059616

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           CONFERANCE-A LEWIS          90.00                                  90.00

 

002224                      TAMMI JUNE HOLLAND

       I-201511036598       SANE EXAM                        R   11/09/2015                                059617

        100 560-4103        MEDICAL EXPENSES-CHILD PSY EXASANE EXAM                  401.00                                 401.00

 

002829                      TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABLE 4

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059618

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15             50.00                                  50.00

 

002633                      TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 7

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059619

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             75.00                                  75.00

 

004249                      TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 8

       I-6861               SERVICE/4-23-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059620

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/4-23-15            100.00                                 100.00

 

002876                      TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABLE, PCT

       I-10483              SERVICE/5-14-15                  R   11/09/2015                                059621

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE/5-14-15             50.00                                  50.00

 
